Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774 1
Rev. A
11/30/00
IS61LV12816 ISSI®
FEATURES
• High-speed access time: 8, 10, 12, and 15 ns
• CMOS low power operation
• TTL and CMOS compatible interface levels

®
IS61LV12816 STANDARD VERSION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
8 IS61LV12816-8B mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
IS61LV12816-8K 400-mil Plastic SOJ
IS61LV12816-8LQ LQFP
IS61LV12816-8T Plastic TSOP
10 IS61LV12816-10B mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
IS61LV12816-10K 400-mil Plastic SOJ
IS61LV12816-10LQ LQFP
IS61LV12816-10T Plastic TSOP
12 IS61LV12816-12B mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
IS61LV12816-12K 400-mil Plastic SOJ
IS61LV12816-12LQ LQFP
IS61LV12816-12T Plastic TSOP
15 IS61LV12816-15B mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
IS61LV12816-15K 400-mil Plastic SOJ
IS61LV12816-15LQ LQFP
IS61LV12816-15T Plastic TSOP
IS61LV12816 STANDARD VERSION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
8 IS61LV12816-8BI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
IS61LV12816-8KI 400-mil Plastic SOJ
IS61LV12816-8LQI LQFP
IS61LV12816-8TI Plastic TSOP
10 IS61LV12816-10BI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
IS61LV12816-10KI 400-mil Plastic SOJ
IS61LV12816-10LQI LQFP
IS61LV12816-10TI Plastic TSOP
12 IS61LV12816-12BI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
IS61LV12816-12KI 400-mil Plastic SOJ
IS61LV12816-12LQI LQFP
IS61LV12816-12TI Plastic TSOP
15 IS61LV12816-15BI mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
IS61LV12816-15KI 400-mil Plastic SOJ
IS61LV12816-15LQI LQFP
IS61LV12816-15TI Plastic TSOP
ISSI
®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
2231 Lawson Lane